RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, RATIFYING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE TASK ORDER NO. 2 (2018) TO BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION FOR ADDITIONAL PERMITTING SERVICES RELATED TO THE DENNIS STREET PUMP STATION NEAR KEY WEST HIGH SCHOOL IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$15,314.00; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 17-207, the City Commission approved a three-year contract for General Engineering Services, to Black & Veatch Corporation; and

WHERAS, in Resolution 18-306, the City Commission approved task Order No. 2 (2018) for design, bid and pre-award services for the Dennis Street Pump Station; and

WHEREAS, the requested change order represents more than 5% of the total contract value of the project, and Section 2-845 of the Code of Ordinances requires City Commission approval of any change order in excess of five percent of any public service building or capital improvement project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That a Change Order to Task Order No. 2 (2018) to Black & Veatch Corporation for additional permitting services for the South Florida Water Management District concurrent review process for the Dennis Street Pump Station project, in an amount not to exceed \$15,314.00 is hereby ratified.

Section 2: That funds for this project are budgeted in account 402-3802-538-6500 (Project ST38021601).

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____ day of _____, 2020.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission

on _____day of ____, 2020.

Filed with the Clerk on	 2020.
Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Gregory Davila	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK